

**MAC Case no 605 of 2022**

Present: Sri Jayanta Koley, Ld. Judge, Bench II ( J.O. Code WB 00562 )

Order no. 04

Dated: 04-12-2023

Today is fixed for return and order of the O.Ps.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Applicant files hazira.

One S/R upon O.P. No.1 returned being not served.

Applicant is directed to take fresh steps upon the O.P. No.1

No S/R upon the O.P2 has yet been returned.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.04.2024 for return and order of the O.P2. and taking fresh steps upon the O.P No.1 by the applicant.

Chief Judge- in- Charge