

MAC Case No. 605 of 2022
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 10
Dated: 30-07-2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the applicant.
Applicant has filed a petition praying for acceptance of the cause on the grounds stated therein.
Perused the petition. The cause shown by the applicant is sufficient.
Thus, it is accepted.
Fix 05-12-2025 for taking fresh steps upon OPs,

Chief Judge